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Sr.No.

Item Discripition

Period

Amount

01

Non Comprehensive annual maintenance/Service
contract charges for Tasgaon City CCTV
surveillance system consisting of
01. 4 mp IP Bullet Motorised VF IR 50 m
cameras-(H.265) With audio IN/OUT IP 67 -18

02.
03.
04.

IP PTZ (2.0 MP 30X) camera - 01,
IP 2 MP ANPR IR camera - 02,
IP based PA system 02 (PA POWER

05. AMPLIFIER 120W with PA Horn 40 watt

06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21,
22.
23.
24,

25.

26.

27.
28.

29.

30.
31.

32.

33.
34.

35.

speaker -04 & Table top mic 01 )

Memory Cards 128 GB Class 10 qty- 21
Core fiber cable approx. 16000 mtr
600VA UPS-10 ,
10/100/1000 mbps POE (4 Port)-swithes-12 ,
GPON ONU with ethernet port- 10,

Cat-6 cables ,Fiber patch cord ,

Workstation minimum i5 with 8 Cores mini.
Graphic Card NVIDI QUADRO P 1000-SB-02
19.5 LED Monitor 02

Wireless Keyboard and Mouse qty-02

Online ups-02 Kva ups-01

SMF 65 AH Batteries with min.04 hrs back

up qty-06

01 KVA UPS - 01

GPON OLT 4 ports-01,

Fiber termination box-1,
8TB HDD Enter.Hard disk SATA Support-04

8TB HDD Enter.Hard disk SATA Support-04
Output Cable 15 Mtr HDMI 03

VMS & ANPR Software, its programming
and related components

NVR32 CH with H.265 codec or better Min
300Mbps throughput , Min. 8 SATA port
support. Min 8 TB Support/each port -01
Outdoor mount rack with pole mount bracket with
lock and key -08
JUNCTION BOX For RJ 45 Connector-21
out door type environment protection CAT 6 Cabling
with necessary support of wire rope etc approx- 4000
mtr
Outdoor IP65 Audio Rack Min 4UX450X600 MS Rack
with front Door and proper ventillation at Top for
housing AMP, Media Converter, NCU and etc-02,
FIBER SPLITTERS-10

Pole- 75 mm MS COLORED min. 6 Mtr Height for
camera mounting with Necessary PCC -16

Cantilever on Pole -50 mm MS coloured cantilever
min. 6 Feet or as per requirements for Camera
mounting on the pole ,fabrication & brackets and etc -
U floor mounted rack with PDU, FAN -01
Air conditioner 1.5 ton -01
Minor Electric Equipments& Accessories containing
Electrical connection box, MCB,Electrical Cable,
Earthing and etc at above Camera Junction Locations

1 YEAR




fabrication and brackets and etc installed at
TASGAON Police station and S.P.office Sangli
(Remote monitoring connectivity through fiber
internet connection both at TASGAON police
station cctv control room and SP office Sangli
CCTV control room ) All above system installed
at 09 locations in TASGAON city. and related
components connected through Fiber cable at
09 different locations within TASGAON
Nagarparishad jurisdiction.
02 Spares annual Rate contract for Non 1 YEAR
Comprehensive AMC service charges for above
Not including all spares/cables and etc. separate
sheet is attached herewith .
it IR GEer-q TAVTRIAT ANTUTR WIETel qei-TcHe el Selera ol
Sr.No. Particulars RATE
1 32U floor mounted rack with PDU, FAN
Vertical Power Distribution Unit with 12 x 5/15 sockets Round Pin, 230 Volts
AC, 32 Amp with Plug-
FAN 360CFM
2 LIU 16 port Fully Loaded with pigtail and adaptor
3 INDOOR 6 U RACK for PoE Switch/NVR
4 Cat6 PATCH CORDS 1 mtr per unit D-link make
5 Cat6é PATCH CORDS 3 mtr D-link make
6 Display unit 49" 4k ,24x7 working LFD monitor Samsung make model
LH49QMREBGCXXL
IPS Screen
Mother board for above Display Screen 49"
SMPS Board for above Display Screen 49"
7 HDMI CABLE 20 Mtrs Belkin make
8 UPS 2 KVA Online (sinewave output ) APC make model SRC2KUXI
Mother board for above 2kVA UPS
SMPS Board Battery for above 2kVA UPS
SMPS Board Charging
Display Board
9 HDMI 3 mtr Cable Belkin make model 19F3
10 HDMI 15 mtr Cable MX
1 GPON OLT 4 port with 7db or greater SFP PoN make BDCOM Model GP3600-04
12 NVR 32 CH with H.265 codec or better Min 300 Mbps throughput , Min. 8
SATA port support. Min 8 TB Support/each port - Sparsh make model SP-
NP3232F5H-H (D)(P)
13 8TB HDD Enter. Hard Disk SATA support make WD model D82PURZ-8STEUYO
14 WORKSTATION mini i5 with 8 cores mini batch SNHTF23 with Licenced Windows
10 and NVIDIA P4000 graphic Card with 8GB DDR5 DELL make T3640
HDD 2 TB
Mother Board for above workstation .
DP to HDMI Cable
GRAPHIC CARD NVIDIA P4000
RAM 8GB DDR5
SMPS Board for above workstation .




15

Gigabyte Switch with 2 SFP Ports

16 Wireless Keyboard and Mouse Logitech make model M171
17 Monitor 19.5" LED with HDMI port DELL Batch 5SNHTF23 Make model E2020H
18 4.0 MP Motorized Varifocal Lens Bullet Cameras (H.265) VF IR Bullet 50 M with
audio in/out, IP67 CP Plus make model CP-UNC-TB41ZL6-VMDS-27135
19 2 0 MP PTZ CAMERAS 30X CP Plus make model CP-UNC-F3021L20-DAP
20 Repairy of 2/4 MP Motorized Varifocal Lens Cameras from OEM
21 Repairy of 2/4 MP PTZ CAMERAS 30X from OEM
22 Outdoor Water/Dust Proof RACK for PoE Switch
23 4 Port 10/100 PoE SwitchTP-LINK MAKE
24 8 Port 10/100 PoE SwitchTP-LINK MAKE
25 8 port 10/100/1000 mbps switch TP-LINK MAKE MODEL TL-SG1008P
26 OUTDOOR Purpose Designed CAT 6 Cabling Charges
27 800 VA UPS or better for backup Zebronics make
SMF Battery 12V/7AH For above 600 VA UPS
28 Fibre Patch cord SC-SC Make D-link
29 Caté PATCH CORDS 1 mtr D-link
30 Power Cabling Charges with all Material and Labour Costs per Mtrs.
31 ONU with 1 Ethernet port SY-GoPON-1000 R-ONU
New Pole- 75 mm MS COLORED min. 6 Mtr Height for camera mounting
32 with Cross rod fitting with transport to site
Pole Uninstallation and Shifting
Necessary PCC Plain Cement Concrete for above Poles
33 Cantilever or Extension of Pole -50 mm MS COLORED Cantilever min. 6
Feet or as per requirements for Camera mounting on the pole, fabrication
and brackets and etc with Transport to site and fitting using Crane
34 Memory Cards 128 GB Class 10 WD PURPLE
35 BRACKETS for PTZ CAMERAS
36 BRACKETS for VF bullete/ANPR CAMERAS
37 2 MP ANPR camera CP Plus make Model CP-UNC-BT21L10-MD1042
38 1 KVA UPS with battery mini 1 hrs back up
39 GPON ONU with Ethernet port syrotech make model SY-GPON-1000R-ONU
40 10/100/1000 mbps POE (4 Port)-switch Make net gear model gs 305p
41 Fiber Cable 6 core kableoptics makeper meter IMTR
42 out door type environment protection CAT 6 Cabling SECUREYE CAT6/MTR IMTR
43 Exide make 12 Volt 100 AHC SMF VRLA battery for 2KVA online UPS
44 Exide make 12 Volt 65 AHC SMF VRLA battery for UPS
45 Exide/High power make 12 Volt 7 AHC battery for 600VA UPS
46 FIBER SPLITTERS syrotech
47 Ahuja Make model SSB-120 DP PA system 120 watt
48 AHUJA make model SUH-40 XT PA Horn speaker IP 66 rated 40 watt RMS
49 AHUJA make madel ACM 66 Table Top mic with push to talk function or better
50 | Monitor 32 inch Full HD Dell Make model T34F N
51 1.5 ton Air conditioner LLOYD make model DAIKIN Indoor gtl 15tv16 v2a
52 Gas recharging in1.5 ton Air conditioner LLOYD make model LS
18B32ABWA charges (including labour charge )
53 Speaker cabling 2x1.5 Sq mm FRLS copper PVC insulated/mtr Finolex make




IHROT AT oAt feemmne Jig saeT/IP.P.A Fe&

Sr.No. Location V.F. BULLET PTZ ANPR PA SYSTEM
CAMERA
01 Gotewadi Phata 02 s . -
02 Jijamata Garment 02 - - -
(PUNDI ROAD)

03 VASUMBE PHATA 02 = = —

04 COLLEGE ROAD 02 01 02 -

05 SANGLI NAKA 02 - - 01
GANPATI MANDIR

06 SARAF KATTA 03 = - -

07 BHILVADI ROAD 02 - g oa

08 DARGAH MASIID 02 - - -

09 BAGNE-BAGWAN CHOWK 01 - - 01
TOTAL 18 01 02 02
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